

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8027

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

10 March 2023

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to surgical video recordings.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust. Surgical Video Recording

- 1. Are surgical procedures routinely recorded in your trust?
- 2. What percentage of Consultant Surgeons routinely record their surgical procedures in your trust?

### Technology

- 3. What platform/software is used in your trust to a) record and b) store surgical video recordings (if different)? Please provide the name(s), manufacturer(s), and annual cost(s) of the platform/software used by your trust.
- 4. Does your trust store surgical video recordings on NHS computer systems or does it use a third-party product?
- 5. Does your trust limit how long surgical video recordings can be stored for?

#### Consent

- 6. Are patients undergoing surgical procedures asked explicitly for consent to record their procedure a) as part of their routine care or b) in an additional consent process?
- 7. Does the consent to record the procedure explicitly include permission to use the recording for non-clinical purposes (e.g. education, research)?

### Access

- 8. Are there policies for Consultant Surgeons accessing/using their procedural recordings in your trust? If yes, please supply a copy of your policy.
- 9. Are there policies for Patients accessing/using their procedural recordings in your trust? If yes, please supply a copy of your policy.

10. Are procedural recordings used for non-clinical purposes (e.g. education, research) in your trust?

# Governance

11. Does your trust have a governance policy for the a) recording, b) use, and/or c) storage of surgical video recordings? If yes, please supply a copy of your policy.

Trust response:

- 1. No
- 2. Zero

All remaining questions are not applicable.